DIVIDER VALVES
Lincoln divider valves are comprised of three ormore valve blocks
fastened to a base plate with o-ring seals between the valve blocks
and the base plate. These divider valves are used in a single line,
progressive lubrication system and can be used for dispensing oil
or grease. Valve blocks can be ordered with buna-N or viton o-rings
with the exception of ML and MLS. ML Valve Blocks are available
with buns-N o-rings only. MLS Valve Blocks contain stainless

A IMPORTANT - Series “B” MM Blocks use 31162 Gasket & 87095 indicator Plug Assembly.
PORTING DESIGNATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
Description
Valve Block Ordering Code
Stamping
Twin T T
Single s s
Single Cross-port Right SCR J
Single Cross-port Left SCL K
Twin Cross-port (Right & Left) TC C
Twin Cross-port Left TCL E
Twin Cross-port Right TCR D
DIMENSIONS
LP Valve Block
Size -.002 cu. in.
Twin
87000-02T
MM Valve Block
Size - .010 cu. in.
Single Cross-port Left
87008-05K
Base Plate A B C D E F G
87004-3 1-1/2” 5/8” 23/32” 1-7/8" 1-3/8” 2-5/8” 3-1/16”
87004-4 1-1/2” 5/8” 23/32“ 1-7/8” 1-3/8” 3-11/32” 3-25/32”
87004-5 1-1/2” 5/8” 23/32” 1-7/8” 1-3/8” 4-1/16” 4-1/2”
87004-6 1-1/2” 5/8“ 23/32” 1-7/8” 1-3/8” 4-25/32” 4-7/32”
87007-3& 87018-3 1-7/8” 29/32” 29/32" 3-3/8” 1-7/8a 3-3/8” 4“
87007-4& 87018-4 1-7/8” 29/32” 29/32” 3-3/8” 1-7/8” 4-9/32” 4-29/32"
87007-5& 87018-5 1-7/8” 29/32“ 29/32” 3-3/8” 1-7/8” 5-3/16” 5-13/16"
87007-6& 87018-6 1-7/8” 29/32” 29/32” 3-3/8” 1-7/8” 6-3/32” 6-23/32"
87007-7& 87018-7 1-7/8” 29/32” 29/32” 3-3/8” 1-7/8” 7“ 7-5/8”
87007-8& 87018-8 1-7/8” 29/32“ 29/32“ 3-3/8” 1-7/8” 7-29/32“ 8-17/32"
87012-3 1-11/16” 5/8“ 25/32” 2-1/2” 1-1/2” 2-13/16” 3-5/16”
87012-4 1-11/16” 5/8“ 25/32” 2-1/2” 1-1/2” 3-19/32” 4-3/32”
87012-5 1-11/16” 5/8” 25/32” 2-1/2” 1-1/2” 4-3/8” 4-7/8”
87012-6 1-11/16” 5/8” 25/32” 2-1/2” 1-1/2” 5-5/32” 5-21/32”
87012-7 1-11/16” 5/8” 25/32” 2-1/2” 1-1/2” 5-15/16” 6-7/16”
87012# 1-11/16” 5/8" 25/32” 2-1/2” 1-1/2” 6-23/32” 7-7/32”
87030-3 2-5/8” 15/16” 1-11/32” 5“ 3“ 4-23/32” 5-11/32”
87030-4 2-5/8” 15/16” 1-11/32” 5“ 3“ 6-1/16” 6-11/16"
87030-5 2-5/8” 15/16” 1-11/32” 5“ 3“ 7-13/32”
87030-6
6-1/32”
2-5/8” 15/16” 1-11/32” 5“ 3“ 8-3/4“ 9-3/8”
87030-7 2-5/8" 15/16” 1-11/32" 5“ 3“ 10--3/32“ 10-23/32"
87030-8 2-5/8” 15/16” 1-11/32” 5“ 3“ 11-7/16” 12-1/16"
RETAIN THIS INFORMATION FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
When ordering replacement parts, list: part Number, Description, Model Number, and Series Letter.
LINCOLN ST. LOUIS provides a Distributor Network that stocks equipment and replacement parts.